

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14 OF 2023

Sicom Limited thorough
Rajendra S. Bhosale

...Petitioner

V/s.

Official Liquidator of Aap
Minerva Builtcon Ltd and Ors.

...Respondents

An Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 15.12.2025.

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 12.01.2026.
2. Learned APP waives service of notice for respondent-State.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]