

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.14 OF 2023

SICOM Limited ... Petitioner
V/s.
Official Liquidator of AAP Minerva
Builtcon Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Arundhati Korale for the Petitioner.
Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent-State.
Ms. Nikita Vardhan a/w Ms. Vidyashree Perla i/by Kanga & Company for
Respondent Nos.7, 8, 12 and 16.
Mr. Aditya Nair i/by Khaitan Legal Associates for Respondent No.13.

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJPE
Date:
2026.01.12
17:53:15
+0530

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 12TH JANUARY 2026

PC. :

1. Ms. Vardhan, Learned Counsel for Respondent Nos.7, 8, 12 and 16 submits that Respondent No.10 has expired in December 2020 and Respondent No.15 has expired in May 2020.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to take steps.
3. At her request, list on **29th January 2026**.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)