

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 14 OF 2023

Sicom Limited Through Rajendra S. BhosalePETITIONER

V/S

**Official Liquidator Of Aap Minerva Builtcon...RESPONDENT
Ltd And Anr**

Adv.Anuj Desai a/w Adv. Arundhati Korale for Petitioner

Ms. Shilpa G. Talhar, APP for State

Ms. Vedika Dhandhanian (through VC) i/b Kaitan Legal

Associate for Respondent no. 13

**Adv. Nikita Vardhan a/w Adv. Vidyashree Perla i/b Adv. Kanga
and Company for Respondent no. 7, 8, 12, and 16**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)